
OLD GEORGETOWN ACT
Active Submissions - 13 March 2020

Preliminary List

Number Streets - listed lowest to highest
Letter Streets - listed alphabetically
Named Streets - listed alphabetically

Printed 3/17/2020

Permit
Replace rear windows and doors

        (HPA 20-265)

Contact:  Dale Overmyer - dale@daleovermyer.com; Donald Caron, Jr. -
donald.a.caron.jr@morganstanleypwm.com

1. OG 20-144
1411 29th Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1259, Lot 833)

(Reviewed:  Mar 20 - OG 20-115)

Permit
Front door replacement

        (HPA 20-224)

Contact:  Unknown - towens@pellamidatlantic.com; Lucia M Levermore -
lucialvrmr@gmail.com

2. OG 20-125
1516 30th Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1269, Lot 865)

Permit
Signage for Miramar Restaurant

        (HPA 20-029)

Contact:  Zakira Ibrahim - ibrahimconsultingservices@gmail.com

RECOMMENDATION:            Returned without action.  Permit application for signage has been
inactive for an extended period.  Note that illegal signage was installed without review by OGB
or DCRA after submission of this application.  File new submission at DCRA with detailed and
dimensioned drawings to correct illegal work.

3. OG 20-021
1033 31st Street, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1190, Lot 72)

Concept
Rear structure

        (HPA 19-428)

Contact:  Rich Markus - rmarkus@richmarkusarchitects.com; Ezra Glass -
ezra@basilstreetmgmt.com

4. OG 19-225
1218 31st Street, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1208, Lot 47)

(Reviewed:  Feb 20, Dec 19 - OG 19-225)
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Permit
Alterations

        (HPA 20-256)

Contact:  George Gordon - gg@gordonarchitects.com; Bess Winston -
bess@thewinstonagency.com

5. OG 20-136
1510 31st Street, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1270, Lot 57)

(Reviewed:  Mar 20, Feb 20 - OG 20-084)

Concept
Addition and renovation

        (HPA 20-205)

Contact:  Dale Overmyer - dale@daleovermyer.com

6. OG 20-116
1671 31st Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 821, Lot 128)

(Reviewed:  Mar 20 - OG 20-116)

Permit
Rear addition

        (HPA 20-262)

Contact:  Gozde Tanyeri - gozde@designadg.com; Jeff Aksefler - jeff@designadg.com

7. OG 20-141
1512 34th Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1253, Lot 817)

(Reviewed:  Feb 20, Dec 19, Nov 19 - OG 20-026; Nov 19 - OG 19-284)

Concept
Relocate front entry

        (HPA 20-253)

Contact:  Marian - marian@anthonywilder.com; Eli Kaplan and Sasha Borowsky -
elikaplan@gmail.com

8. OG 20-133
1707 34th Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1298, Lot 818)

Permit
Install new retaining wall and metal fence in front yard

        (HPA 20-260)

Contact:  Atefeh Ramedani - atefeh@cdi.studio

9. OG 20-139
1623 35th Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1277, Lot 814)

(Reviewed:  Feb 20 - OG 20-085)

Concept
Second floor rear addition and alterations

        (HPA 20-162)

Contact:  Gozde Tanyeri - gozde@designadg.com; Jeff Akseizer - jeff@designadg.com

10. OG 20-095
1641 35th Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1291, Lot 809)

(Reviewed:  Mar 20, Feb 20 - OG 20-095)
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Permit
Replacement siding, new fence, and trash enclosures in public right-of-way

        (HPA 20-218)

Contact:  Erika Brandner - ebrandner2006@live.com

11. OG 20-124
1225 37th Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1223, Lot 824)

(Reviewed:  Feb 20, Jun 19 - OG 19-180)

Permit
Alterations

        (HPA 19-568)

Contact:  Jeffrey Owens - jowens02@comcast.net; Brian Friedman - bf@friedmancap.com

RECOMMENDATION:            Returned without action.  Permit application for alterations has
been inactive for an extended period of time.  File new submission at DCRA with detailed and
dimensioned drawings.

12. OG 19-279
2801 M Street, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1212, Lot 834)

(Reviewed:  Jun 19, May 19 - OG 19-029)

Permit
New signs and paint exterior of building dark gray

        (HPA 20-237)

Contact:  Jan Marut - permitpushers@gmail.com; Allbirds - kkim@kennethpark.com

13. OG 20-128
3135 M Street, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1208, Lot 809)

Concept
Awnings and signs for "Artists & Fleas"

        (HPA 20-200)

Contact:  Tracie Claxton - tclaxton@gelbergsings.com

14. OG 20-111
3276 M Street, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1186, Lot 800)

(Reviewed:  Mar 20 - OG 20-111)

Permit
New signage reading "Boffi" and "e DePadova"

        (HPA 20-255)

Contact:  George Gordon - gg@gordonarchitects.com

15. OG 20-135
3320 M Street, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1184, Lot 57)

Permit
Replace windows

        (HPA 20-169)

Contact:  Beth Davis - conractorservicesdc@gmail.com

16. OG 20-100
2710 N Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1215, Lot 813)
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Concept
Rear addition and enlarge accessory structure

        (HPA 20-264)

Contact:  Dale Overmyer - dale@overmyerarchitects.com; Moe Galal -
m.galal@urbancapital.com

17. OG 20-143
3137 N Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1232, Lot 828)

Permit
Replacement front door

        (HPA 20-251)

Contact:  Trevor Baine - trevor.baine@gmail.com

18. OG 20-131
3021 O Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1257, Lot 220)

Concept
Rear addition and alterations

        (HPA 20-271)

Contact:  Richard Gilfillan and Carmen Caneda - rjgilfil@ptd.net

19. OG 20-150
3114 O Street, NW
Single-family residence

  (Square 1243, Lot 824)

Permit
Replace front porch floor and repairs to joists, gutter, and trim

        (HPA 20-252)

Contact:  ; St. John's Episcopal Church Georgetown - thomascooke@hotmail.com

20. OG 20-132
3238 O Street, NW
Institution

  (Square 1231, Lot 145)

Permit
Fence replacement, site work

        (HPA 20-249)

Contact:  Joseph Heilman - joe.heilman@dcalandarch.com; Sandra and Ross Flax -
sandraflax@me.com

21. OG 20-129
2735 P Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1266, Lot 300)

(Reviewed:  Feb 20 - OG 20-089)

Revised permit
Revision to approved conservatory addition

        (HPA 20-197)

Contact:  Christian Zapatka - christian@christianzapatka.com; John Shulman -
jshulman@juggernautcap.com

22. OG 20-108
2928 P Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1258, Lot 804)

(Reviewed:  Mar 20 - OG 20-108; Apr 19 - OG 19-096; Jun 18 - OG 18-237)
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Permit
Alterations to front entrance, landscaping

        (HPA 20-267)

Contact:  Jonathan Mellon - jmellon@GOULSTONSTORRS.com

23. OG 20-146
2928 P Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1258, Lot 226)

(Reviewed:  Feb 20, Dec 19 - OG 20-052)

Permit
New sign reading "Dunner Law," door replacement, site work

        (HPA 20-254)

Contact:  Joshua Hill - joshua@hillandhurtt.com; 3243 P Street, NW -
ldunner@dunnerlaw.com

24. OG 20-134
3243 P Street, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1255, Lot 196)

(Reviewed:  Feb 20 - OG 20-082)

Permit
Siding replacement

        (HPA 20-263)

Contact:  Suzie O'Brien - suzie@overmyerarchitects.com

25. OG 20-142
3274 P Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1244, Lot 821)

Permit
Alterations and addition

        (HPA 20-269)

Contact:  Christian Zapatka - Christian@christianzapatka.com

26. OG 20-148
3317 Q Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1278, Lot 804)

(Reviewed:  Mar 20, Feb 20 - OG 20-097)

Permit
Roof replacement

        (HPA 20-259)

Contact:  Sydney Katz - skatz@barnesvanze.com; James Woodward Saunders Trustees -
hilaryandjimsaunders@utexas.com

27. OG 20-138
3418 Q Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1274, Lot 217)

Permit
Window replacement

        (HPA 20-216)

Contact:  Beth Davis - contractorservicesdc@gmail.com; Miranda Peterson -
bdcs@bdcontractorservices.com

28. OG 20-123
3040 R Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1282, Lot 2036)
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Permit
Rooftop solar panels

        (HPA 20-268)

Contact:  J Dempsey - jdempsey@edge-gogreen.com; Elizabeth and Michael Keeler -
michaeljohnkeeler@gmail.com

29. OG 20-147
3014 Cambridge Place, NW
Residence

  (Square 1282, Lot 41)

Concept
Rear addition

        (HPA 19-532)

Contact:  Rich Markus - rmarkus@richmarkusarchitects.com; Jai Gray - dboa@msn.com

30. OG 19-270
1209 Potomac Street, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1207, Lot 125)

(Reviewed:  Sep 19 - OG 19-270)

Permit
Replace built-in gutter and add downspout

        (HPA 20-188)

Contact:  Gerardo Perez - gfperez@live.com

31. OG 20-103
1236 Potomac Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1219, Lot 44)

Concept
Fenestration alterations

        (HPA 20-258)

Contact:  Jarrett Middleton - permits@accupermit.com

32. OG 20-137
3251 Prospect Street, NW
Mixed-use

  (Square 1218, Lot 2043)

Permit
Replace double-hung windows on front elevation

        (HPA 20-225)

Contact:  Unknown - towens@pellamidatlantic.com; Nicholas Lovegrove -
nclovegrove@gmail.com

33. OG 20-126
3323 Prospect Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1220, Lot 105)

Permit
Antenna replacement

        (HPA 20-250)

Contact:  Caitlin Ratzlaff - cratzlaff@sitelinkwireless.com

34. OG 20-130
3700 Reservoir Road, NW
Georgetown University c/o Medstar Health

  (Square 1321, Lot 824)
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Concept
Rear addition, structural repair, and exterior alterations

        (HPA 20-266)

Contact:  ; Hingham Institution for Savings - robertgaughen@hinghamsavings.com

35. OG 20-145
1061 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW
Office building

  (Square 1197, Lot 71)

Permit
Roof replacement

        (HPA 20-227)

Contact:  Unknown - borjajowan@gmail.com

36. OG 20-127
1080 Wisconsin Avenue, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1200, Lot 0868)

Concept
Addition and renovation

        (HPA 19-591)

Contact:  ; Atefeh Ramedani - atefeh@cdi.studio

37. OG 19-292
1434 Wisconsin Avenue, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1244, Lot 836)

(Reviewed:  Mar 20, Feb 20 - OG 19-292)

Concept
Storefront alterations

        (HPA 19-255)

Contact:  Stephen duPont - sdpra@earthlink.net; Sonny Preet - preetsonny@yahoo.com

38. OG 19-127
1436 Wisconsin Avenue, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1244, Lot 862, 863)

(Reviewed:  Sep 19, May 19 - OG 19-127)
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